

No. 45232-4

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

FRANK S. BELLUE, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE THOMAS LARKIN

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Statement of Facts On Reply.....	1
II. Argument	4
A. Mr. Bellue Had A Reasonable Expectation of Privacy.....	4
B. The State Has Tailored Its Response Argument Regarding The Exceptional Sentence To Meet The Error Asserted On Appeal	7
C. The Evidence Is Insufficient To Sustain A Conviction For Leading Organized Crime.	9
III. Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Hayes, 164 Wn.App. 459, 262 P.3d 538 (2011)..... 10

State v. Hayes, 177 Wn.App. 801, 312 P.3d 784 (2013)..... 8

State v. Head, 136 Wn.2d 619, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998)..... 8

State v. Lindsey, 177 Wn.App. 233, 311 P.3d 61 (2013)..... 10

State v. Owens, 180 Wn.2d 90, 323 P.3d 1030 (2014) 10

State v. Pruitt, 145 Wn.App. 784,187 P.3d 326 (2008)..... 8

State v. Strohm, 75 Wn.App. 301, 879 P.2d 962 (1994) 10

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

Minnesota v. Carter, 525 U.S. 83, 119 S.Ct. 469, 142 L.Ed.2d 373
(1998)..... 4
